

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

7-29-2020

### State v. Santos-Quintero Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47195

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Santos-Quintero Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47195" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6495.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/6495](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6495)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL .....	11
ARGUMENT .....	12
The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Admitted Detective Medrano’s Testimony Describing Ms. Williams’ Statements, Because The District Court Applied A Wrong Standard To Determine Whether The Statements Should Be Admitted .....	12
A. Introduction .....	12
B. Standard Of Review.....	12
C. The District Court Did Not Act Consistently With The Applicable Legal Standards, Because It Did Not Identify Any Corroborating Circumstances Supporting The Statements, And Erroneously Determined That Requirement Did Not Apply .....	13
D. The State Will Be Unable To Prove That The Error Is Harmless.....	17
CONCLUSION.....	18
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	18

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

*Lunneborg v. My Fun Life*, 163 Idaho 856 (2018)..... 13

*Chapman v. California*, 386 U.S. 18 (1967) ..... 17

*State v. Anderson*, 162 Idaho 610 (2017) ..... 12

*State v. LaGrand*, 734 P.2d 563 (1987)..... 14, 15

*State v. Larsen*, 91 Idaho 42 (1966) ..... 15

*State v. Meister*, 148 Idaho 236 (2009) ..... 14, 15, 16, 17

*State v. Perry*, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) ..... 17

*State v. Priest*, 128 Idaho 6 (Ct. App. 1995) ..... 14, 17

*State v. Sharp*, 101 Idaho 498 (1980)..... 17

Rules

I.R.E. 401..... 15

I.R.E. 402..... 15

I.R.E. 403..... 15

I.R.E. 801..... 13

I.R.E. 802..... 13

I.R.E. 804.....*passim*
